MIC45212 Evaluation Board
26V/14A DC-to-DC Power Module
General Description
Micrel’s MIC45212 is a synchronous step-down regulator
module, featuring a unique adaptive ON-time control
architecture. The module incorporates a DC-to-DC
controller, power MOSFETs, bootstrap diode, bootstrap
capacitor, and an inductor in a single package; simplifying

Turn on the VIN supply and verify that the output
voltage is regulated to 5V.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC45212-1YMP EV MIC45212-1  Evaluation Board
MIC45212-2YMP EV MIC45212-2  Evaluation Board
Hyper LightLoad is a registered trademark and Hyper Speed Control is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
April 30, 2014  Revision 1.0
Micrel, Inc. MIC45212 Evaluation Board
Features
Feedback Resistors
The output voltage on the MIC45212 evaluation board,
which is preset to 5.0V, is determined by the feedback

0.1µF/50V, X7R, 0603, Ceramic Capacitor 2 06035C104KAT2A AVX
C1608X7R1H104K TDK
C5, C6
12106D107MAT2A AVX
100µF/6.3V, X5R, 1210, Ceramic Capacitor 2 GRM32ER60J107ME20L Murata
C3225X5R0J107M TDK
C7,  C13 (OPEN)       2
C14 C1608C0G1H222JT TDK 2.2nF/50V, X7R, 0603 1
C15
GRM1885C1H150JA01D Murata
15pF/50V, X7R, 0603 1
C1608C0G1H150F080AA TDK
J1 − J10 90120-0122 Molex(5) Header 2 10
R1     0Ω Resistor 1
R2, R12, R13 (OPEN)       3
R3 CRCW06031K91FKEA Vishay Dale(6) 1.91kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R4 CRCW06033K24FKEA Vishay Dale 3.24kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R5 CRCW06034K75FKEA Vishay Dale 4.75kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R6 CRCW06038K06FKEA Vishay Dale 8.06kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R7 CRCW060311K5FKEA Vishay Dale 11.5kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R8 CRCW06020K0FKEA Vishay Dale 20kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R9 CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay Dale 40.2kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R10 CRCW0603100K0FKEA Vishay Dale 100kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R11, R16 CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay Dale 49.9kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 2
R14 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay Dale 10kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R15 CRCW06031K69FKEA Vishay Dale 1.69kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
TP1 − TP16   Molex Header 1 16
U1
MIC45212-1YMP
MIC45212-2YMP